AMENDMENT 1
TO CONTRACT BETWEEN
CITY OF REEDLEY

AS SERVICE PROVIDER
AND

FRESNO-MADERA AREA AGENCY ON AGING
(HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS AGENCY ON AGING)
3837 NORTH CLARK STREET
FRESNO, CA 93726

A.  Name and principal address of service contractor (hereinafter referred to as service provider):

City of Reedley
100 North East Street
Reedley, CA 93634

B. The starting date of this Agreement shall not precede the date the Agreement is signed by both parties
hereto. The term of this Agreement is from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019, subject, however, to earlier
termination as provided herein.

C. No expenditure or obligation for the funding allocation for the July 1, 2018 through September 30, 2018
period may be incurred after September 30, 2018. No expenditure or obligation for the funding allocation
for the October 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 period may be incurred after June 30, 2019.

D. Maximum funds available for the following program, contingent upon sufficient funds made
available from the State of California to the Agency on Aging and/or by the U.S. Government or
the Budget Acts of the appropriate fiscal years for the purposes of this program:

Approved by Fresno-Madera Area Agency on Aging Governing Board on November 15, 2018
Federal Grantor: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Pass Through Grantor: Fresno-Madera Area Agency on Aging
Older Americans Act Title: Title 111 C1 Congregate Nutrition, Federal CFDA No. 93.045
. Agency on Aging . . Grant
Service Contract No. Funding Period Amount
19.0171 July 2018 - September 2018 $3,000
Site Management October 2018 - June 2019 $9,000
19-0171
Amendment 1 October 2018 - June 2019 $7,500
Total Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Grant Award: $19,500

E.  This document together with any attached program exhibits, assurances, budgets, and narratives is a
firm agreement to provide services for older Americans in Fresno and/or Madera counties (including
cities contained therein) as specified in a manner consistent with the intent of, and regulations applicable
to, service programs under Title I1I/VI of the Older Americans Act as amended.

F.  The provisions of the Area Plan Grant Award Terms and Conditions Declaration (Articles | through XX)
attached thereto, plus all enclosures listed, herein, constitute a part of this contract.

Area Plan Grant Award Page 1 FY 2018-2019
Contract Amendment 1




FOR SERVICE PROVIDER:

Uugdian O

J-15-18

Signature of individual named on Exhibit E, page 5, as having
primary, hands-on involvement and oversight of the day-to-day
operations of the contracted program.

Christina Ontiveros

Date

Senior Citizen Coordinator

Type Name

n

Title

12./_;3//5

Signature of Authorized Contracting Official ate
(Refer to Appendix A)

Nicole R. Zieba City Manager
Type Name Title

Contractor Federal Employer 1.D. Number

FOR FRESNO-MADERA AREA AGENCY ON AGING:

o) /U L IO

Signatu

Jean Robinson

Executive Director

Type Name
Area Plan Grant Award Page 2
Contract Amendment 1

L

Title

FY 2018-2019




ANDI-NI YNOH ¥ad SYH TVANNY YIAINITOA | SYAAINDTOA AIAIOLIHd IOM A0 NOILLIIDSAA
TVLOL qLVY TV.LOL qﬂﬂﬂmﬂpwﬂw 40 YAGANN SLSOD TINNOSYIJd ANDI-NI
‘€awssasau sv saSvd puonippy asy) Aaw.ndas yova 151 ‘uopsod sad sadojduia auo uvyg 40wt S1 24043 J7 ZLON
Y¥E9T YrEL 00S 00S°9 000°z1 <ommme I 2ur7 7 28vd S1SOD TANNOSYAd TVIOL
9v6°c 96°c — 0 [ 2u17 7 25vg sigouag (€10
7651 T6S°1 <= q [ 2u17 7 28vd soxe I [[01Aed [¢10L
908°0C 908°1 008 0059 000°CI S v [ 2w 7 23vd SOLIB[ES [E10L
Arereg 01
A1e[eg 6
A1e[es 8
A1g[es L
A1epeg ‘9
Kiereg S
L1e[es 4
A1epeg €
A1e[eg K4
908°0T 908°1 00§ 0059 000°CI %00°8¢ €SLYS %0001 Areres 10JBUIPIOO]) USZNID IOIULS “[
SLSOD SaNnNA AVIOO0Ud AUVIVS (%001
TINNOSYHId || ONIHDLVIA SANNA D SNOILVNOJ INVID NO TAIL TVANNV | =SIH 0% )
TVIOL “NON ONIHOLVIA SNOILVNOA | WVID0dd VVVIAL 40 % 1104 % AL HTLIL NOILISOd
1 H i) A ! ‘a D 'd 'V
[ :ON NOISIATY JUSWSFRUBIA IS - [D III OPLL TJAVIOOUd
1L1061 *ON LOVIINOD A3[pasyg Jo A1) *AONTIV ONILOVIINOD

61-810C Ad “TIVLHA LADANI TANNOSYAd
ONIOV NO ADNIADY VIHAVIA - ONSTIA

(9107 35030y pasiAdy)




‘uoneqeisul pue Suiddiys ‘saxe) SuIpnUI OQ$ JO SSIOX UI JSOO B UM SWA)

[ENPIATPUT 10 S[3UIS JO 4 a8ed uo soseyomnd pasodoid [[B ISIT s

(uoneprersul pue Jurddiys ‘saxe) Surpnpour §OS$ Jo sseoxa ul 9oud aseyomd wey 1ad & ypm 39sse ue st juswdinbyg) 4 o8ed uo seseyoind juswdmba pasodoid [fe i1

*

rESE

778°8

00¢ 0059

00S°61

SLSOD TVLOL

(sAneLIEU YOENRY) SISOD LOTIIANI

prESE

7188

00S 0059

005°61

SLSOD LOWIIA TVLOL

‘SLSOD ¥dHLO

(]

gl &

SuISIRAPY *

suonedIqng/suondriosqng

$3SUIIY/SAIYSIAQUIIJA]

X e ) gt

Sunuiig

sanImN

UEBUAUILIA] PIYIA *

dueuduIL]A Judwdmby

QUBUIUILIA SuIp[ing

Judy Suipping

ageysod

sangddng 221330

quoydapa],

< 8| O] S| ]« v =&

doueansuy ApjIqery

:SLSOD ¥HHLO

000°6

00§°1

00S°L

() SHITAAAS ALIS/NVIDOU

STVHN

SINVLTIASNOD

(+) ISVHOUNd INTINIINOF

ONINIVIL ANV THAVYIL

ale|Flui| S|

Surureay, -

[9AEL], 199)UN[OA °q

[PARI] JJBIS B
ONINIVIL ANV THAVIL

Yre9T

YE'L

008 0059

000°CI

SLSOD TINNOSHHAJ

9v6°€E

9v6°c

*dwo) MI0pp % s1yaudyg 9Koidwy

7651

T6S°1

saxe], [[01Aed °q

908°0¢C

908°1

008 00$°9

000°Z1

SILIB[ES B

SLIJANHL ® SHIYVIVS

HOLVIA
ANI-NI

HSVD
TVLOL

SANNA
ONIHOLVIA
-“NON

SANNA
ONIHOLVIA

a

(40
SNOILVNOJd
D

SNOILVYNOQ
AVIDOUd

e

INVID
VVVIAL

AdODILYD

I
IL10-61

‘ON NOISIATY
‘ON LOVYINOD

JUSWASRURIAL 9 - [ [I1 FPLL

Ao[peayy Jo K1)

61078107 Ad -ADYNOS TNOODNI A9 LIOANT AVIO0Ud
ONIOV NO ADNADV VIV VIIAVIA - ONSTIA

JAVEDOUd
*ADNIDY ONILOVIINOD

(9107 35030y pasiavy)




0 (049Z 9 ISNUW) UBLIEA

YrESE 0 pug g suwnjo)) ‘g 9seJ wo.aj [810],

yrece (D puv J uunjod g 23vg o 103309 2y3 I UMOYS S|DIO] 2Y] YHM 2218V JSHU S]DIO] ISIY L)
ONIANAA TVLOL 9

9

:(99an0g 3517) pursf-uj 2 yse) - [§oIeJAl wea301J IOY}Q/Spuny [BIapa,q] spunj SUIYIILIAI-UON 'S

=

J

788 Ka[paayg Jo A1)

A S

:(92am0g 3sI') purf-uf % Yse) - spunyj SuIgIIB]A

suoneuo( (7-D) UONLIINN] PIIAIPI-QWOF] PAIIJ(

00S suoneuo( (Z-D) UORLIINN PIIAIR([-OWO I8 X JUI.LIN))

:suoneuo( (Z-D) UONILIINN PIIAIPR(-OWOH °¢

SUONBUO(] PILIJ(

0059 suoneuo( WeIs0.aJ Jed X JUd.LIn))

:suoneuo(y weasdord ‘g

00S°61 uer) VVVINA ‘T
ANDI-NI "D HSVD 4
AVIDOAd s
I :ON NOISIATY JUSWSRUBIA] 9US - [D III 9[ILL TAVIOO0Ud
IL10-61 “ON LOVHINOD Aspesy Jo K1) :AONAOYV ONILLOVIINOD

61-810C Ad ‘SHDUNOS DONIANNA 40 A TANAITHDS
ONIOV NO ADNHIY VAUV VIAAVIA - ONSTIA (9107 3sn3ny pasiady)




'$1500 uone[reIsut pue Surddiys Aue ‘soxe) Aue ‘paseyoind 9q 0} Weyl JUIS / [ENPIAIPUI SY} JO 9SBYIINA PIJRUWIIISS IPN[OUL 03 SISO 535

JAALI ATONIS 40 TVAAIAIANI ¥dd 00S$ ONIAIIOXT ASVHOUNJ INTAIINOT, 404 SEISVHOUNd TVLOL

2
P
)
q
B
JAALI A TONIS MO TVNAIAIANI ¥3d 00S$ ONIAIIOXH »ISYHOUNd INTNJINOT.,: JOd SASVHOUNd| ¢

6TrS NHLI A'TONIS dO TVAUIAIGONI 33d 0018 ONIAIIDXH SAI'TddAS ALIS / AVIDO0Ud, 404 SASYHDUNd TVIOL
b
d
0
u
6StT wres3o1d youn| Sururp 10rues (66 18 m.:mxo suruiq 0€ w
[
A
!
191 SAe1) 10USeMUSIP 10J 9[qBL| 191 s[qeL Ann esoding BN [ !
85S¢ sa1jddns weiSoid oS1eT|gs¢ Yoey o5e103§ yng i ]
8vL VVVIAL S| pLE ue) A1Indeg T 3
91qes ur ugts werdoxd E?
youn| I101Uas 10J SISSIUN[OA IOIUSS 10J ¢ B
009 10JBUIP100J IOTUSS I1eYD) [|00T sIreyD yseq € P
LY€ sarjddns weiSoxd young|z4€ Norvy QI 1 2
08¢ sariddns wesgoxd young[oge Yovy I i q
9LE so[qes syonpoid 1oded pue uonensIsoy|Sse .81 9[qe, a1enbs 9¢ X 9¢ 4 ®
JAILI ATONIS 4O TVNAIAIANI ¥dd 001$ DNIAIIOXT SATTIANS ALIS / AVIDO0Ud.: JOJ SISVHOUNd]| |

MHMMMM Zw“ﬂ“uoﬁu m:ﬁﬁ“ﬂvﬂ“&@ ;3urpuny s1 Jueas ay} wergoad MMMM“MMQ Arapand e
£q pred yunowe | £q pred junowe | Aq pied Junowe 91} 10J PISN 3q 0} W1 Y} SI MOFY jrun gad J0 Wuo u03diadsaq / 9dAY, wayy ISIT ISNJAD)
pajewsy pajewnsy pajewysy pojyewysy | POrEURSd ALIINVAO WALI
I :ON NOISIATY JuwWaSeURI S - 1D 11 9PLL JAVEO0Ud
T ILI061  :ONIDVHINOD A9[paay Jo K1) *ADNIDV DNILOVIINOD

61-8107 A4 :SASVHIUNd INAINJINOT ANV SHI'TddNS ALIS/INVIOO™d A0 ATAATHDS
ONIDV NO ADNHADV VHIY VIAAVIA - ONSTIA (9107 3sn3ny pasiady)




_REEDLEY CITY COUNCIL

X Consent

[_] Regular Item

[ ] Workshop

[ ] Closed Session
[] Public Hearing

-
TEMNO: D
DATE: December 11, 2018

TITLE: APPROVAL OF ITEMS RELATED TO THE FRESNO MADERA AREA AGENCY ON
AGING (FMAAA) FUNDING AS FOLLOWS:

A) APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AMENDMENT 1
WITH FMAAA FOR $7,500 IN ADDITIONAL FUNDING

B) ADOPT RESOLUTION NO. 2018-101 AMENDING THE 2018-19 ADOPTED
BUDGET APPROPRIATING $7,500 IN THE SENIOR NUTRITION GRANT
FUND TO UTILIZE PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED ADDITIONAL SENIOR
NUTRITION GRANT FUNDS OF $7,500 FROM FMAAA

o (W

BY: Christina Ontiveros, Senior Citizen Coorqi
l

SUBMITTED: Sarah Reid, Community Services Directd ,

APPROVED: Nicole R. Zieba, City Manager |

&
RECOMMENDATION
Adopt Resolution No. 2018-101 amending the 2018-19 Adopted Budget appropriating $7,500 in the
Senior Nutrition Grant Fund to utilize previously authorized additional Fresno-Madera Area Agency on
Aging grant funds of $7,500.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This grant provides additional funding for the City's congregate senior meal program. In June 2018,
the City Council approved and authorized the City Manager to sign the 2018-19 Fiscal Year FMAAA
Agreement. On November 15, 2018, staff was notified by FMAAA that an additional $7,500 in funding
was allocated to the Reedley Congregate Meal Program.

FISCAL IMPACT

In addition to the original $12,000 grant included in the FY 2018-19 Adopted Budget, the City will
receive an additional $7,500 during the fiscal year 2018-19. The additional funding will be used to
purchase equipment, site supplies and chairs for the meal program in the Senior Center.

The equipment and chairs would not normally be funded by the City. The site supplies that will be
purchased with the additional funding will reduce the City budgeted amount.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTIONS
On June 26, 2018, City Council approved the 2018-19 FMAAA budget.

ATTACHMENT
1. Budget Amendment Resolution No. 2018-101
2. Amendment 1 Fresno-Madera Area Agency on Aging Contract




